



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 7/2026 and I.A. 100/2026, I.A. 101/2026, I.A. 102/2026
I.A. 103/2026, I.A. 104/2026, I.A. 105/2026, I.A. 807/2026,
I.A. 808/2026 and I.A. 881/2026

KAPIL MODI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shiv Verma, Advocate with
plaintiff in person.

versus

DR. DEVENDRA KUMAR MODI AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Jayashree Shukla Dasgupta, Mr. Shivam
Nayyar, Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Ms. Harshita
Sukhija, Ms. Rishika Agrawal, Ms. Priya Tyagi,
Mr. Sarfaraz Ahmad, Mr. Sankalp Jain, Mr. Vidur
Mohan and Ms. Prachi Batra, Advocates for D1.

Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Advocate with Mr. CD
Mulherkar, Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Mr. R.
Vigneshwar, Ms. Jomol Joy and Ms. Megha Saha,
Advocates for D2 and D12.

Mr. Saurabh Kripal, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Nilesh
Kumar and Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Advocates for
D3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

14.01.2026

%

1. The parties are in the midst of submissions. They have been heard at some length.
2. List for their further arguments on 21.01.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/jg