



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 7/2026, I.A.Nos.100-105/2026, 807-08/2026 & 881/2026**

KAPIL MODI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff-in-person.

versus

DR. DEVENDRA KUMAR MODI AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Vidur Mohan, Ms. Prachi Batra, Ms. Jayashree Shukla Dasgupta, Mr. Shivam Nayyar, Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Ms. Harshita Shukija, Ms. Rishika Agrawal, Ms. Priya Tyagi, Mr. Sarfaraz Ahmed and Mr. Sankalp Jain, Advs. for D-1.

Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Adv. with Mr. C.D. Mulherkar and Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Advs. for D-2 & 12.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Nilesh Kumar and Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Advs. for D-3.

Mr. Sumeet Pushkarna, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv. for D-13 to 16.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

It is already 04:45 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 20.02.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/aj