



\$~20

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 7/2026, I.A. 100/2026, I.A. 101/2026, I.A. 102/2026, I.A. 103/2026, I.A. 104/2026, I.A. 105/2026, I.A. 807/2026, I.A. 808/2026
I.A. 881/2026 and I.A. 5565/2026

KAPIL MODI

.....Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff-in-person.

versus

DR. DEVENDRA KUMAR MODI AND ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Vidur Mohan, Mr. Koushal Kumar Singh, Ms. Prachi Batra, Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Ms. Priya Tyagi, Ms. Radhika Pant and Ms. Jayashree Shukla Dasgupta, Advs. for D-1.

Mr. C.D. Mulherkar, Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Mr. R. Vigneshwar, Ms. Jomol Joy, Ms. Megha Saha and Mr. Shreyas Maheshwar, Advs. for D-2 and D-12.

Mr. Saurabh Kripal, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Nilesh Kumar and Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Advs. for D-3.

Mr. Sumeet Pushkarna, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Rakesh Kumar and Mr. Sunil, Advs. for D-13 to D-16.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.03.2026

Re-notify on 20.04.2026 in the first 10 matters.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 20, 2026/N.S. ASWAL